
General $2,483,303
Capital Outlay $118,116
Special Education ($12,734)

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.435

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,529,728
$354,902

$50,000

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,934,630Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $14,179,181
Owner Occupied $286,420
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7,392,984

Total $21,858,585

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

18.3
33.3%

18.0

$57,349Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 119.747
9-12 32.520

129.377
37.160

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 152.267 166.537

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 174

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 57

District Dropout Rate 3.0%

% Special Needs Students* 23.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.4%

12

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 200

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 174

Educational Funds $25,834

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 175.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

40

2024-2025 Profile of Smee 15-3

Home County: Corson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

12250 SD Hwy 1806, Wakpala, SD 57658

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $1,206,529

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $73,243

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,633,800
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$378,004
$9,271

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $272,138
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $204,133

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $431,719
County $4,112

State $1,542,452
Federal $808,654
Total $2,786,937

$29,619
$0
$0

$22,815

$34,252
$0

$404,902
$116,415

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$52,434 $555,569

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$335,365
$542,301

$249,032
$6,675

$47,927
$878

$50,730
$14,921

$0
$0
$0
$0

$160,546
$91,182

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$93,013

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$180,856 $1,756 $0
$0 $0 $0

$549,101 $180,763 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,350,721

$7,531
$0

$224,290
$386,779
$119,461

$0
$189,555
$131,298
$113,068

$81,440
$0
$0

$65,627

$431,410
$1,740

$0
$70,736

$117,711
$40,527

$0
$57,061
$40,304
$48,582
$11,209

$0
$0

$10,292

$126,414
$0
$0

$176,406
$75,195

$5,469
$0

$325,223
$43,491
$10,678

$1,552
$0
$0

$81,256

$194,840
$0
$0

$62,850
$32,680
$15,187

$0
$27,385
$37,029

$155,093
$177,936

$0
$0

$45,882

$0
$0
$0

$8,662
$0
$0
$0

$55,266
$46,985
$14,921

$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,433
$0
$0

$895
$21,997

$1,968
$0

$75,373
$654

$14,717
$0
$0
$0

$1,077

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Smee 15-3

Other Enterprise

$1,673,868

$214,275 $335,463

$3,973,401 $389,988 $639,003Total Expenditures

$2,669,771 $829,571 $845,683 $748,881 $125,834 $118,114


