



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Smee 15-3

12250 SD Hwy 1806, Wakpala, SD 57658

Home County: Corson

Area in Square Miles: 200

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	174
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	174
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	175.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	57
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	40
% Special Needs Students*	23.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	
District Dropout Rate	3.0%
District Attendance Rate	91.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	9.7
Number of Graduates	12

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$57,349
Avg Years of Experience	18.3
% with Advanced Degrees	33.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	18.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	9

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$73,243

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	119.747	129.377
9-12	32.520	37.160
Total	152.267	166.537

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,529,728
Special Education	\$354,902
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$50,000
Total State Aid	\$1,934,630

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$2,483,303
Capital Outlay	\$118,116
Special Education	(\$12,734)
Impact Aid	\$1,206,529

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$25,834

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$14,179,181
Owner Occupied	\$286,420
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7,392,984
Total	\$21,858,585

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$1.435
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Smee 15-3

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$431,719	\$29,619	\$34,252
County	\$4,112	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,542,452	\$0	\$404,902
Federal	\$808,654	\$22,815	\$116,415
Total	\$2,786,937	\$52,434	\$555,569

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$1,673,868	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$214,275	\$335,463
Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,633,800	\$93,013	\$378,004
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$9,271
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$335,365	\$47,927	\$160,546
Administration Services	\$542,301	\$878	\$91,182
Fiscal Services	\$180,856	\$1,756	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$549,101	\$180,763	\$0
Transportation Services	\$249,032	\$50,730	\$0
Other Support Services	\$6,675	\$14,921	\$0
Community Services	\$272,138	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$204,133	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,973,401	\$389,988	\$639,003

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,350,721	\$431,410	\$126,414	\$194,840	\$0	\$1,433
PK Instruction	\$7,531	\$1,740	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$224,290	\$70,736	\$176,406	\$62,850	\$8,662	\$895
Administration Services	\$386,779	\$117,711	\$75,195	\$32,680	\$0	\$21,997
Fiscal Services	\$119,461	\$40,527	\$5,469	\$15,187	\$0	\$1,968
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$189,555	\$57,061	\$325,223	\$27,385	\$55,266	\$75,373
Transportation Services	\$131,298	\$40,304	\$43,491	\$37,029	\$46,985	\$654
Other Support Services	\$113,068	\$48,582	\$10,678	\$155,093	\$14,921	\$14,717
Community Services	\$81,440	\$11,209	\$1,552	\$177,936	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$65,627	\$10,292	\$81,256	\$45,882	\$0	\$1,077
Total Expenditures	\$2,669,771	\$829,571	\$845,683	\$748,881	\$125,834	\$118,114

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.